



## Hardware List

### Leveling riser

- 4-4 1/2" x 3/8" stove bolts (coarse thread)
- 4-1/2" x 1 1/2" fender washers
- 12-3/8" flat washers
- 4-3/8" lock washers
- 4-3/8" wing nuts (coarse thread)
- 8-3/8" jam nuts (coarse thread)

### Case

- 4-4" casters w/locking wheels
- 16-1/2" x #10 panhead-sheetmetal screws
- 16-1/4" lock washers
- 1-Six outlet plug strip

### Doors

- 4-130° European-style cup hinges

### Wing supports and fence

- 8-2" x 1/4"-20 hex head bolts
- 16-1/4" flat washers
- 8-1/4" lock washers
- 8-1/4"-20 wing nuts
- 2-36" continuous hinge
- 3-36" sliding track
- 1-L to R reading tape (72")
- 1-R to L reading tape (72")
- 2-2" square sets of Velcro (hooks and loops)

### Stop

- 1-1/4"-20 star knob
- 1-1 1/2" x 1/4"-20 hex-head bolt
- 1-1/4" flat washer

### Saw (fastening to leveling support)

- 4-2 1/2" x 1/4"-20 hex head bolts
- 8-1/4" flat washers
- 4-1/4" lock washers
- 4-1/4"-20 wing nuts

## Schedule of Materials: Miter Saw Stand

### Cabinet

| No. | Ltr. | Item           | Dimensions T W L          | Material   |
|-----|------|----------------|---------------------------|------------|
| 2   | A    | Top & bottom   | 3/4" x 20" x 24 1/2"      | Ply.       |
| 2   | B    | Sides          | 3/4" x 20" x 27 3/4"      | Ply.       |
| 1   | C    | Back           | 1/2" x 23 3/4" x 27 1/4"  | Ply.       |
| 1   | D    | Leveling riser | 3/4" x 20" x 24 3/4"      | Ply.       |
| 2   | E    | Doors*         | 3/4" x 12 1/16" x 27 3/8" | Ply.       |
| 1   | F    | Door trim      | 3/16" x 13 1/16" x 16'    | Solid wood |
| 1   | G    | Shelf          | 1/2" x 19 1/2" x 23 1/2"  | Ply.       |
| 2   | H    | Shelf cleats   | 3/4" x 3/4" x 19"         | Solid wood |
| 1   | I    | Partition      | 1/4" x 15" x 14"          | Ply.       |
| 1   | J    | False front    | 1/4" x 15" x 11 1/2"      | Ply.       |
| 2   | K    | Cleats         | 3/4" x 3/4" x 13 3/4"     | Solid wood |
| 1   | L    | Cleat          | 3/4" x 3/4" x 5"          | Solid wood |

### Wings

|   |   |                   |                          |            |
|---|---|-------------------|--------------------------|------------|
| 2 | M | Wings             | 3/4" x 10 1/2" x 30"     | Ply.       |
| 2 | N | Uprights          | 3/4" x 11 1/2" x 14 1/4" | Ply.       |
| 2 | O | Upright ledges    | 3/4" x 2 3/4" x 11 1/2"  | Solid wood |
| 2 | P | Swingarm braces   | 3/4" x 4" x 10 1/2"      | Solid wood |
| 2 | Q | Swingarms         | 3/4" x 3" x 20"          | Solid wood |
| 2 | R | Flip-out supports | 3/4" x 4 7/8" x 7 3/4"   | Solid wood |
| 2 | S | Front brackets    | 1/2" x 2 3/4" x 15 3/4"  | Solid wood |
| 2 | T | Rear brackets     | 1/2" x 2 3/4" x 10"      | Solid wood |
| 1 | U | Wing trim         | 1/2" x 1 1/2" x 15'      | Solid wood |
| 1 | V | Edge trim         | 1/4" x 13 1/16" x 24"    | Solid wood |
| 2 | W | Fences            | 3/4" x 3" x 16 1/4"      | Ply.       |
| 1 | X | Stop block        | 3/4" x 2" x 3"           | Solid wood |

\* Size before applying door trim.